

09.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2. Fresh vakalatnama filed.
None for remaining defendants.

Today matter is fixed for further proceedings. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 has filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Main counsel for plaintiff is not available today. In these circumstances, now to come up for reply and arguments on the above-said application on **19.09.2019**.

More call not possible as there are 41 matters listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1900 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/09.05.2019