

CS No. 1830/2016

Vikas Bhardwaj v. M/s. Capital Land Builder Pvt. Ltd.

20.08.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. circular no. 3894-3914/JudI/SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 and office order no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Delhi High Court issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. R. N. Dubey, Advocate for the Defendant no. 5 & 6.
None for the other Defendants.**

Case is pending for arguments on the pending applications.

**In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed for
25.02.2021.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Addl. District Judge-2,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:20.08.2020**