

29 CS No. 1830/16

VIKAS BHARADWAJ Vs. M/S. CAPITAL LAND BUILDER PVT.LTD

12.09.2022

Present : None.

Vide separate Order of even date, both applications of plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC & under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC stand allowed.

Written statement, if any, be filed by the newly impleaded defendant no. 8 within 04 weeks and copy be supplied to the plaintiff before NDOH to facilitate filing of rejoinder, if any.

List the matter for appearance of parties for their examination under Order 10 CPC and filing of requisite affidavits by them regarding admission-denial of documents by both sides. Proposed issues be filed on or before next date of hearing.

To come up on **23.11.2022.**

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 12.09.2022