

22 CS 1830/16
VIKAS BHARATDWAJ Vs. M/S. CAPITAL LAND
BUILDER PVT. LTD

11.01.2024

At 3:17pm

Present: Sh. Arjun Singh Bhati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendants
no.1 and 2.

None for the defendant no.3 (**Stated to have
expired**).

Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.
Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.4 and 8
along with defendants no.4 and 8 in person.

Ms. Anjali Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Mukta
Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.5.

None for the defendants no.6.

Sh. Dipanshu, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Piyush
Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.7.

Ms. Himani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
intervener/applicant through VC.

Written submissions on behalf of defendant no.5
filed on 08.01.2024 on the application under Order VII Rule 11
CPC. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Written submissions filed on behalf of defendant
no.2 on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on
19.12.2023. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

(2)

Written submissions filed on behalf of plaintiffs on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Reply on behalf of defendant no.2 to the application under Order I Rule 10 R/W Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of proposed defendant/intervener, filed on 19.12.2023. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Reply on behalf of plaintiffs to the application under Order I Rule 10 R/W Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no.5, filed. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the intervener/applicant seeks short adjournment to address the arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant/intervener.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no.5 seeks short adjournment to address the arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 R/W Section CPC and the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.5 on the grounds that main counsel is not available today.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.2, on instructions submits that he is also appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 company.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2 submits that he needs some time to file the reply of the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed by the plaintiff for substituting the LRs of defendant no.3.

Let the same be filed within 07 days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

(3)

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC, applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by defendants no.2 and 5 and application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the defendant no.5 on **02.02.2024 at 2:00pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.01.2024