

CS 1830/16

**VIKAS BHARATDWAJ Vs. M/S. CAPITAL LAND BUILDER  
PVT. LTD**

**29.08.2024**

**At 3:06pm**

**Present:** Sh. Arjun Singh Bhati, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, ld. for D-1 and D-2 through VC.  
None for D-3(Stated to have expired).  
Sh. R.N. Dubey and Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. Counsels for D-4 & D-8 (appeared at 12:35pm).  
Ms. Mamta Garg, Ld. counsel for D-5.  
None for D-6.  
None for D-7.  
Ms. Himani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for intervener/applicant Sh. Manoj Bansal through VC.  
Applicant/intervener Sh. Manoj Bansal appeared through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on the two applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC & application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

On joint request, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the two applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC & application under Order I Rule 10 CPC on **24.10.2024 at 02:00pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.08.2024