

18 CS 1830/16

**VIKAS BHARATDWAJ Vs. M/S. CAPITAL LAND BUILDER
PVT. LTD**

**20.02.2025
AT 11:11 AM**

Today, Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff through VC
Plaintiff in person through VC
Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 and D-2 through VC
None for D-3(Stated to have expired).
D-4 in person and also appearing on behalf of D-8
through VC
Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-5 through VC
None for D-6.
None for D-7.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for intervener/applicant through
VC

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC, application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC qua D-8, application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by applicant/intervener and application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for deletion of D-5 on 17.04.2025 at 2:00 PM and 01.05.2025 at 2:00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.02.2025