

22 CS 1830/16

VIKAS BHARATDWAJ Vs. M/S. CAPITAL LAND BUILDER PVT.
LTD

11.12.2025

At 3:21pm

Present: Sh. Arjun Singh Bhati and Ms. Priyamvada Singh
Solanki, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Sh. Nishant Singh and Nikky,
Ld. Counsels for D-1 and D-2.
None for D-3 (Stated to have expired).
Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.
Dubey, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-8.
Ms. Anjaly Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-5 through VC.
None for D-6.
None for D-7.
Sh. Shalabh Gupta and Ms. Himani Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsels for D-9.
AR of D-9 namely Sh. Manoj Bansal is appearing
through VC.

Arguments on behalf of D-2 concluded in respect to the
application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. proxy counsel for D-4 and D-8 submits that main
counsel is not available today to address arguments on the application
under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC. Adjournment sought.

**In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to D-4 and D-8 to address arguments on the application under
Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC on NDOH.**

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VII
Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC of D-2, application under Order XII
Rule 6 CPC, and application under Order VII Rule 11 (a), b) and (d)
r/w Section 151 CPC of D-4 and D-8 on **22.01.2026 at 12:00 noon.**

Date is given as per the diary of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.12.2025